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INTRODUCTION

MARKET OVERVIEW

Australian received more than 6.8million international visitors in the year ending September 2014.
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MARKET OVERVIEW

EASTERN MARKETS VS
WESTERN MARKETS

The traditional western hemisphere markets are still
|mp0rtant: Other Asia , 6% Unitedgléi{(r)lgdom,

T In 2013/2014, approximately 50% of all international
visitors to Victoria were from the western markets.

i Western markets stay longer and have higher dispersal South Asia, 19%

2022-23 YE June

Europe,
12%

North America,
9%

UNDERSTANDING ASIA
Other North Asia,

China is leading the growth but there are 0%
opportunities from all the Asian markets

i 365,000 Chinese tourists visited Victoria in the year
ending September 2014.

New Zealand,
12%

i There are more than 200,000 visitors to Victoria from China, 21% Other Countries,
the establish Asian markets in Singapore and Malaysia 6%
T China, Indonesia, India and Malaysia arrivals showing
recent strong growth Source: Tourism Victoria. Data: International Visitor Survey, Tourism Research Australia, Canberra,

ending June 2008 to 2013: Population 15+. TRA Spring Forecast 2013 Issue 2, October 2013.
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UNDERSTANDING THE MARKET
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TRAVEL SEGMENTS

There are six key international visitor segments based on
purpose of visit:
T Holiday
T Visiting Friends & Relatives (VFR)
i Business
i Education
i Employment

TRAVEL STYLES

It is important to consider a visitors ability to visit your product
or region

T Group Vs FIT

i Self Drive

T Backpackers

T Working Holiday Makers

LENGTH OF STAY

Visitor length of stay varies considerably between segments and

markets

T In YE June 2014, Chinese holiday visitors spent 3.8 nights in
Melbourne compared to 40 nights for the VFR market
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Visitor Arrivals by Purpose of Visit for 2003-2013
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Source: Tourism Victoria. Data: International Visitor Survey, Tourism Research Australia, Canberra, year ending June 2014.
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PRACTICAL TIPS

WORKING WITH THE
INTERNATIONAL MARKETS

To help you identify the practical opportunities to work PRODUCT
with the international tourism markets, we have DEVELOPMENT ACT LOCAL

identified four key areas:

Product Development

i
T Act Local
T Marketing and Promotion
i Business and Community Links MARKETING BUSINESS AND
_ o AND COMMUNITY
For many businesses, a key questions is are we ready / PROMOTION LINKS

appropriate for the international tourism markets?
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PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT

TARGET MARKETS

Clearly identify which international target market/s are

right for your business:
i Country
i Demographics
T Segment
i Traveller Style

Top 15 Activities (% of overnight leisure visitors from China)

G0 ShOppINg for Pleasure e 8102

G0 10 e D 7%
65%

" 51—
Eat out / dine at @ restaurant ANd/Or CaTE  —————————————————————————————————————————————— 88%

Sightseeing/looking around | 100 2601

Visit botanical or otfier public Gardens  —— o 037

Visit national parks / State Parks  —
parks / pa —

" N —_———— 43%
Visit museums or art galleries e — 43%

st istory / ertage buldings, ses or monuments | ——", 1%

o to markets L
& i ———— 36%
Visit wildlife parks / 2005 / aquariums  ——————————— 2
_—
Visit Gasines  —— 530, 3170

E—— 30%
Visit farms  — 1 g0,
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- S ——T———
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e 8% = All Visitors to Victoria
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VISITOR INTERESTS

Understand the motivators and drivers of
international visitors.
T What are they currently doing?

T What do they like doing?
T How are they consuming tourism experiences?
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PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT
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INTERNATIONAL READY
PRODUCT

Considerations for international
experience development:
T Value your existing visitors

) Ensuring your customers can get to your
product

T Enhancing / refinement

i Keeping it authentic

T Safety and comfort

T Language and cultural Considerations

OUP

Nature

Food and Wine
Shopping

Arts and History
Aquatic activities
Foreign culture
Photography
Music and festivals
Sport

Art Participation
Adventure activities

Self Drive

Gambling

Consumer passions and interest segmentation

54%
50%
48%
36%
34%
31%
26%
24%
21%
19%
14%

5%

Source: Tourism Australia, Consumer Demand Projelrtderstanding the Chinese consumer. May 2014
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ACT LOCAL

— .
al X Y 3 International research - T¢ X J 3 Melbourne, Australia - vic X - -
Official site for Melbourne, Victoria, Australia Intemational sites | | B= 101 idiomas ¥l |  Search E=

Im Ortance Of artnershl S HOME ' MELBOURNE = REGIONS = THINGS TO lspEak--- I'nw-si‘tmafromn FFERS = INFORMATION
P P P IMELBOURNE
) Local, regional and state tourism organisations WELCOME TO MELBOURNE, Al
(Eg. Western Melbourne Tourism, Destination Melbourne

and Tourism Victoria) ’, [
T Tour operators and other local tourism products / = e oy ddencn s

‘oEons B

foria

. @) Moriington Peninsula
experiences ® © oo kit per
" . ©@ Phillip Island
i Nontourism partners © 8 o .
By O Goldfields
o o Q © Grampians
Reaching visitors © % @ hen

@ Gippsland

i Target visitors when they are in Melbourne through local i ————— S .. A
channels such as hotels and Visitor Centres e
) Utilise existing resources and progralﬁsg (Tourism R HIGHLIGHTS

Return Flights to Melbourne

+AOQOG2NRI Q4 AYUSNYFGA2Y L€

Victoria University
| Graduatlon PaCkageS Phillip Island Nature Melbourne Zoo Healesville Sanctuary 415 l LR | >
. arks Get up close with more than 250 Watch for waking koalas and »
| Educational tourism prod ucts s Phllp s e pengurs) | heie s you skolors Peck £ a0y ) a langaroo'a
emerge from the sea, peek at life rainforests, bushland and pouch, meet keepers or observe
. H H inside a burrow, and spot other underwater worlds. Don't miss vets in the animal hospital, all in
| FOOtSCI’ay U n |Ve rS'ty TOWn Australian animals at this wildlife the zookeeper talks and feeding an Aussie bush setting.

wonderland. times!

i Centenary Celebration

WATCH PRICES TO MELBOURNE
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ACT LOCAL

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

International education brings tourism opportunities

413,032 enrolments of fuflee paying international students at yeto-date
March 2015

Key markets: China, India, Vietnam and Korea
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YTD Mar.
Sector 2014
Higher Education 197,381
VET 80,425
ELICOS 60,204
Schools? 13,167
Non-award 19,395
Total in Australia 370,572

Enrolments
¥TD Mar.
2015
217,281
92,901
65,462
14,944
22,444
413,032

Growth on
YTD Mar. 2014
10.1%

15.5%

8.7%

13.5%

15.7%

11.5%

The Top 5 nationalities contributed 52.5% of Australia’s enrolments in all sectors

Nationality

China 102,277
India 35,521
Vietnam 19,406
Malaysia 16,609
Republic of Korea 17,076
Other nationalities 179,683
All nationalities 370,572

YTD Mar. Growth on
2015 YTD Mar. 2014
115,311 12.7%
46,367 30.5%
20,038 3.3%
17,701 6.6%
17,153 0.5%
196,462 9.3%
413,032 11.5%

Share of all
nationalities

27.9%
11.2%
4.9%
4.3%
4.2%
47.6%
100.0%

For more information: https://internationaleducation.gov.au/research/finternational-student-data/pages/default.aspx

¥TD Mar.
2014
56,207
30,339
30,272
4,388
13,227
134,433

Commencements
¥YTD Mar.

2015

61,493

34,414

31,664

5,423

13,970

146,964

4 .. .
GLYGSNY L GA2Y I §

add
023SGKSNI gAGK OAaA
make a significant contribution to
I dza GNJ £ A Q& 2 dzNR a

Draft National Strategy for International

Education, April 2015
"

Growth on
YTD Mar. 2014
9.4%

13.4%

4.6%

23.6%

5.6%

9.3%

Double-digit increases in markets with over

Nationality
Thailand
Nepal
Pakistan
Taiwan
Sri Lanka
Italy

4,000 enrolments (outside top 5)

YTD Mar.
2015

14,421
13,444
10,849
7,042
4,371
4,720

Source: Department of Education and Training, Monthly Summary of International Student Enrolment Data

Growth on
¥TD Mar.

2014 Rank
11.7% 6
18.3% 7
19.3% 10
29.1% 15
17.4% 19
34.8% 20
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ACT LOCAL

INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

Table 8: Leisure activities undertaken by international student respondents

Students are travellers

] 84.9% international students travel while studying in Ranking of activities within ~ Respondents Ranking of activities Respondents
Australia the city or town of study who outside of the city or town who

. . . undertook where they studied undertook the

i Short trips are more popular: 24% day trips, 38.2% the activity : activity
one to three day trips .

i S|g_ht5_eemg and shopping for pleasure are popular 1. Shopping for 85.5% 1. Visiting natural 75.6%
activities pleasure attractions

2. Sightseeing 80.4% 2. Sightseeing 73.3%

Alumni return to travel
) 64% of China based alumni travelled back to

Australia in the last five years. 3. Visiting natural 78.9% 3. Shopping for 51.3%
) The majority have visited Australia twice or more in attractions” pleasure

the last five years. 18% have travelled five or more . :

times. 4. Enteltamgnent 71.4% 4. Entertainment 48.7%
" . activities activities
[ 62% stayed for more than two weeks with 38%

staying for more than four weeks. 5. Attending events and 67.1% 5. Attending festivals 34.9%
T They tend to combine business and professional festivals and events

activities with their holiday.
'l' Majority Stayed Wlth friends (44%) or fam"y Source: Davidson et al. (2010) International education visitagimurism opportunities, CRC for Sustainable Tourism.

members (28%).

T 93% intend to travel back to Australia. 21% intend to
travel five or more times in the next five years.

Source: Pyke, J. et al. (2013) The role and influence of China based Australian Alumni on
travel and tourism, Centre for Tourism and Services Research, Victoria University.
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MARKETING AND PROMOTION

Information Sources by Chil Lei: Visit fto A lia and Victoria, 2014

REACHING INTERNATIONAL VISITOR

m Visitors to Victoria w Visitors to Australia
45%

International visitors and particularly Asian visitors %
rely heavily on the internet, travel agents and word of >
mouth recommendations when planning and booking
their holidays

30% -

25% - |

20% -

15% -

% of visitors

12%1205

10% -
CONSUMER ]«
5% -
' ‘l: 0% - - o . -
' r ® g2 - £ g s E
RETAILERS 5
— A THE INTERNATIONAL TRAVEL TRADE
i The travel tradgplays an important role in international tourism.
INBOUND TOUR OPERATORS | g Working with the travel trade, it is important to consider:
g T Focusing your efforts on the local tour operators / Inbound tour operators
a LOCALTOUR OPERATORS

T Working with regional and state partners to leverage their trade marketing
and development activities

> | PRODUCT/EXPERIENCE = T Understanding commissiostructures

VICTORIA
M Purchasing channels Distribution channels UNIVERSITY
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MARKETING AND PROMOTION

LEVERAGE DIGITAL OPPORTUNITIES

Online Tourism Platforms i

i International programs should integrate with broade = totalusers
online marketing activities. 2014
D,

T Sites such as trip advisor / booking.com are
automatically linked to their foreign language varian

i Access to Wifi is important to international visitors.

. 500m ‘
i Social / mobile platforms are essential to internatior 2o1s e T T S 2014
visitors, particularly from Asia.

T Many of the major social media / online platforms ai
blocked in China. g ’

Mobile instant messaging social platform
WhatsApp / Facebook hybrid

Curated content pulled in by users

Targeted messages / intimate conversations
Private environment with more user control

Monthly

active users Estimated

total users

Traditional online / mobile social platform
Twitter / Facebook hybrid

Generic content pushed out to users
Broad mass-market content

Open environment with less user control

Source: www.bbc.com; www.techweb.com.cn; www.technode.com; www.techinasia.com
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BUSINESS AND COMMUNITY LINKS

ENGAGING WITH THE COMMUNITY

Work with the international students to reach the
VFR market
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The local community can help develop and deliver

57.5% of students indicated that they have had friends
and family from their home country visit

Most VFR stayed-2 weeks (40.3%). 23.9% stayed
more than two weeks and 20.1% stayed more than
one month

The majority anticipate that at least one of their
friends (83.4%) and family (85%) will visit Australia,
most expect two friends and two family members to
visit them

|nternat|onal / VFR experiences and services:

Acting as a channel to reach international visitors
Provide services appropriate for international visitore

Supporting tourism business catering for international
visitors

0%

40%
3B%
0%
25%
2%
15%
10%

5%

0%

Where VFR of Chinese students stay

47.1%

37.8%

138% 152%

87% 7.0%

i

26% 21%  28% 14%
i I —

Hotel/motel ith friends aﬁd Apartrrent Baclkpacker hostel Cther

sttm"l

relatives

‘DAII intemational students m China |

Source: Davidson et al. (2010) International education visitagimurism opportunities, CRC for Sustainable Tourism.
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BUSINESS AND COMMUNITY LINKS

FESTIVALS AND EVENTS

Western Melbourne has a number of major
events and festivals that could provide a platform
for international tourism development.

These include:
T Spring Racing Carnival
T Australian International Airshow
T Lunar New Year (Docklands)

BUSINESS AND ECONOMIC LINKAGES

Business and economic development can help
drive international tourism. Opportunities might
include:
T Meetings, incentives, conferences and events
tourism
T Business travel

T International investment in tourism
infrastructure
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Accommodation bocked most frequently by Chinese trovellers
when travelling internationally

5%

* hotels Hostels and backpackers
5%
~ “ hotels Serviced apartments
3%
. “hotels 1/2-star hotels
1%
clusive resorts Motels

« breakfast

Source | 218t ad02Yu [/ KAySasS LyGSNyL i
Monitor 2014
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